
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008844-2022 

Contract

Global Country, Commodity, and Industry Risk Datasets

Department for International Trade

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008844

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032927  

Published 1 April 2022, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Trade

London

Email

commercialddat@trade.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://uktrade.app.jaggaer.com/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008844-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008844-2022
mailto:commercialddat@trade.gov.uk
https://uktrade.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Global Country, Commodity, and Industry Risk Datasets

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Global Country, Commodity, and Industry Risk Datasets for the Global Supply Chains
Intelligence Pilot (Shared Outcomes Fund pilot.)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £140,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 3 to 6

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Global Country, Commodity, and Industry Risk Datasets for the Global Supply Chains
Intelligence Pilot (Shared Outcomes Fund pilot)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

After extensive market engagement only three suppliers had relevant detailed risk data and
we procured Verisk and one other, while the third declined to be part of the pilot. Critical
elements of the dataset included 170+ country risk indices on ESG, climate, environmental,
human rights, political and economic risks. 1000+ indicators derived from satellite,
geospatial, unstructured, analyst and structured sources. Over 2.75 billion subnational data
points from 35 climate and environment indices at 22km2 – 0.5km2 resolutions. Over
10,000 analyst forecasts at indicator level across 5 political and ESG risk indices for 135+
countries. Over 46,000 data points assessing production sustainability issues of 170 major
commodities across 20 ESG risks. 300,000+ risk data points covering 21 key ESG and
disruption risks of 74 industries across 198 countries.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CR1718

Title

Global Country, Commodity, and Industry Risk Datasets

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mapelcroft.Net Limited

1 Henry Street

Bath

BA1 1JS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £140,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for International Trade

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T15:06:57+0100
	TCPDF




